TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM785192

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | RESUBMISSION |
|-----------------------|--------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | LIEN |
| RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: | 900732528 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| UBERRE, Inc. | | 08/06/2021 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | U.S. Small Business Administration | |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1545 Hawkins BLVD | |
| City: | EL PASO | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | |
| Postal Code: | 79925 | |
| Entity Type: | Federal Agency: UNITED STATES | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 5052252 | ÜBER |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7758005944

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 775-473-4268

Email: Mark@GoodmanLawNevada.com

Correspondent Name: Mark A. Goodman, Esq.

Address Line 1: 401 Ryland Street

Address Line 2: STE 117

Address Line 4: Reno, NEVADA 89502

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1356-RITZ | |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Mark A. Goodman, Esq. | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Mark Goodman/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/07/2023 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=ucc financing statement#page1.tif source=ucc financing statement#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007976 FRAME: 0734

900748688



Secretary of State

Business Programs Division 1500 11th Street, Sacramento, CA 95814

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 801 ADLAI STEVENSON DR SPRINGFIELD, IL 62703

August 6, 2021 8:19 AM

File No.: U210072996735

Lien Acknowledgment

This acknowledges the filing of the attached Lien document relavant to the information below. To access free copies of filed UCC documents, enter the File No. above in the Search module on the UCC Online web portal at bizfileonline.sos.ca.gov/search/ucc.

DEBTOR INFORMATION

Debtor Name: UBERRE, INC.

Debtor Address: 101 JEFFERSON DR

MENLO PARK, CA 94025

SECURED PARTY INFORMATION

Secured Party Name: U.S. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

Secured Party Address: 1545 HAWKINS BLVD, SUITE 202

EL PASO, TX 79925

FILING INFORMATION

Lien Type: UCC

Lien File No.: U210072996735
File Date: 8/6/2021 8:07 AM
Lapse Date: 8/6/2026 11:59 PM







STATE OF CALIFORNIA Office of the Secretary of State **UCC FINANCING STATEMENT (UCC 1)**

California Secretary of State 1500 11th Street Sacramento, California 95814 (916) 653-3516

For Office Use Only

-FILED-

File #: U210072996735 Date Filed: 8/6/2021

Submitter Information:

Contact Name Organization Name Phone Number

Email Address Address

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

18008585294

SPRFiling@cscglobal.com 801 ADLAI STEVENSON DR SPRINGFIELD, IL 62703

Debtor Information:

| Debtor Name | Mailing Address |
|--------------|--|
| UBERRE, INC. | 101 JEFFERSON DR MENLO PARK, CA 94025 |

Secured Party Information:

| Secured Party Name | Mailing Address |
|------------------------------------|---|
| U.S. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION | 1545 HAWKINS BLVD, SUITE 202 EL PASO, TX 79925 |

Indicate how documentation of Collateral is provided:

Entered as Text

Description:

All tangible and intangible personal property, including, but not limited to: (a) inventory, (b) equipment, (c) instruments, including promissory notes (d) chattel paper, including tangible chattel paper and electronic chattel paper, (e) documents, (f) letter of credit rights, (q) accounts, including health-care insurance receivables and credit card receivables, (h) deposit accounts, (i) commercial tort claims, (j) general intangibles, including payment intangibles and software and (k) as-extracted collateral as such terms may from time to time be defined in the Uniform Commercial Code. The security interest Borrower grants includes all accessions, attachments, accessories, parts, supplies and replacements for the Collateral, all products, proceeds and collections thereof and all records and data relating thereto. EXEMPT Per California Government Code Section 6103 PLEASE EXPEDITE 974407 8102

Indicate if Collateral is held in a Trust or is being administered by a Decedent's Personal Representative:

Not Applicable

Select an alternate Financing Statement type:

Select an additional alternate Financing Statement type:

Select an alternative Debtor/Secured Party designation for this Financing Statement:

Optional Filer Reference Information:

2160 48067

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007976 FRAME: 0736 Page 1 of 1 **RECORDED: 11/16/2022**